Who declaredthat it hasreadand takenfull cognizanceof the hereinbeforewritten contract

betweenthe City of New Orleansan.d thesaid Contractor,and doesherebybind itself assurety for

the faithful performanceof all work called for in the said contractby the saidContractorin thefull

sum of Four Million Three Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand ($4,356,000)Dollars; anddoesfurther

bind andobligate itself assuretyfor thepaymentby the saidContractorof all paymentsto be made

by the saidContractorunderthe contract,in the full sum of Four Million ThreeHundredFifty-

Six Thousand($4,356,000)Dollars; eachof thesaidbonds givenhereinto be consideredseparate